



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01230817 August 17, 2023 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1W15  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44464315201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR 60 BRIDGE # 160129 AND # 160130

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$572,414.45	100.00%
2	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$641,050.00	111.99%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$824,923.66	144.11%
4	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$827,678.85	144.59%
5	P&P CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,287,557.67	224.93%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01230817 August 17, 2023      **Call Order:** 001      **Contract:** E1W15  
**District:** District 1      **Counties:** POLK      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 180 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 44464315201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** SR 60 BRIDGE # 160129 AND # 160130

The improvements under this Contract consist of rehabilitation of Bridge Nos. 160129 & 160130, including the cleaning and coating existing steel bearings and steel girders, bridge deck expansion joint replacement, methacrylate deck repair and the repair of concrete diaphragm spalls along SR 60 in Polk County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		11.100 CF	500.00000	5,550.00	800.00000	8,880.00	1,200.00000	13,320.00
0010 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		168.000 GA	100.00000	16,800.00	100.00000	16,800.00	120.00000	20,160.00
0015 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		26,027.000 SF	1.75000	45,547.25	1.80000	46,848.60	1.80000	46,848.60
0020 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		660.000 LF	62.00000	40,920.00	45.00000	29,700.00	70.00000	46,200.00
0025 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44464315201		(52.300) TN (LS)	265,000.00000	265,000.00	390,000.00000	390,000.00	483,000.00000	483,000.00
0030 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		181.000 SF	400.00000	72,400.00	25.00000	4,525.00	30.00000	5,430.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230817 August 17, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W15

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$446,217.25</b>		<b>\$496,753.60</b>		<b>\$614,958.60</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0035	0101 1	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	74,000.00000	74,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44464315201								
0040	0102 1	(180.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	100,200.00000	100,200.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44464315201								
0045	0102 14	2,160.000	5.00000	10,800.00	10.00000	21,600.00	0.01000	21.60
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER								
0050	0102 60	3,060.000	0.35000	1,071.00	0.45000	1,377.00	0.36000	1,101.60
WORK ZONE SIGN								
0055	0102 74 1	24,502.000	0.10000	2,450.20	0.10000	2,450.20	0.13000	3,185.26
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD								
0060	0102 76	90.000	2.00000	180.00	12.00000	1,080.00	5.62000	505.80
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL								
0065	0102 99	478.000	4.00000	1,912.00	15.00000	7,170.00	11.70000	5,592.60
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230817 August 17, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W15

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0070 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		2,610,000 ED	0.10000	261.00	0.42000	1,096.20	0.32000	835.20
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44464315201		(1.000) LS	24,523.00000	24,523.00	24,523.00000	24,523.00	24,523.00000	24,523.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$126,197.20</b>		<b>\$144,296.40</b>		<b>\$209,965.06</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$572,414.45</b>		<b>\$641,050.00</b>		<b>824,923.66</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230817 August 17, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W15

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		11.100 CF	1,425.00000	15,817.50	300.00000	3,330.00		
0010 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		168.000 GA	100.00000	16,800.00	128.40000	21,571.20		
0015 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		26,027.000 SF	3.65000	94,998.55	1.61000	41,903.47		
0020 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		660.000 LF	68.00000	44,880.00	33.00000	21,780.00		
0025 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44464315201		(52.300) TN (LS)	185,000.00000	185,000.00	362,000.00000	362,000.00		
0030 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		181.000 SF	345.00000	62,445.00	550.00000	99,550.00		
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$419,941.05</b>		<b>\$550,134.67</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0035 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44464315201		(1.000) LS	85,000.00000	85,000.00	430,000.00000	430,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230817 August 17, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W15

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44464315201		(180.000) DA (LS)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
0045 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,160.000 HR	75.00000	162,000.00	1.00000	2,160.00		
0050 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,060.000 ED	0.30000	918.00	1.00000	3,060.00		
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		24,502.000 ED	0.15000	3,675.30	1.00000	24,502.00		
0060 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		90.000 ED	5.00000	450.00	1.00000	90.00		
0065 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		478.000 ED	11.00000	5,258.00	1.00000	478.00		
0070 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		2,610.000 ED	0.35000	913.50	1.00000	2,610.00		
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44464315201		(1.000) LS	24,523.00000	24,523.00	24,523.00000	24,523.00		
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$407,737.80</b>		<b>\$737,423.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230817 August 17, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W15

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$827,678.85		\$1,287,557.67		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01230817 August 17, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1W15

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*